08-20-2003 Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102529453 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-15-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dometic Sweden AB Electrolux Origo Aktiebolag Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: Torggatan 8 Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Solna, Sweden Zip: SE-17154 Corporation-State Other Corporation of Sweden Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Change of Name Other Corporation of Sweden Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes . No Execution Date: July 30, 2003 from assignment) Yes V N (Designations must be a separate document Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,228,365 and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.255.243 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Michael W. Garvey 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 526 Superior Avenue East, Street Address:

August 12, 2003 Michael W. Garvey Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

State: OH Zip: 44114-1484

08/20/2003 LMHELLER 00000045 1228365

**Suite 1200** 

9. Signature.

City: Cleveland

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 25.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

16-0820 Order No. 35226

Date

Ø 002

## ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARK UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT is from

ELECTROLUX ORIGO AKTIEBOLAG, having a mailing address of Sönderumsvägen 35, 302 39 Halmstad, Sweden (hereinafther "Assignor") to

DOMETIC SWEDEN AB, Having a place of business at Torggatan 3, 171 54 Solna, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee")

## RECITALS:

- (A) Assignor has adopted and used in its business and is the owner in the United States of United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,255,243 and 1,228,365 for the marks ORIGO and HEAT-PAL, respectively, including all variations, derivations, combination, registrations and applications for registration of the foregoing and all goodwill associated therewith; all rights in all of the foregoing provided by treaties, conventions and common law and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing (the "Marks"); and
- **(B)** Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Marks to Assignee.

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made. Assignor agree to execute and deliver upon request of Assignee such additional documents as are necessary or desirable to give full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ELECTROLUX ORIGO AB

Director

Name Leif Lindgren

Date: July 30, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following individuals have caused their signatures to be affixed to this document in winess of the execution of this Agreement: me Odeman

Name: Ake Walter

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

Name:

Susanne Vikman

Date:

July 30, 2003

Date:

July 30, 2003